1
Vol.:(0123456789)
Scientific Reports |         (2022) 12:1108  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-022-04975-9
Targeted isolation of photoactive
pigments from mushrooms
yielded a highly potent new
photosensitizer: 7,7′‑biphyscion

and section.
Species Pigmentation-type Section
C. olivaceofuscus
Cinnamomea
Holoxanthae
C. cinnamomeoluteus
Dermocybe
C. uliginosus
C. malicorius Malicoria Malicoriae
C. phoeniceus
Sanguinea
SanguineaeC. semisanguineus
C. cinnabarinus Cinnabarina
Table 2.   Cortinarius collections used in this study with respective voucher numbers and collection data.
Voucher leg. et det. Origin Year of collection
C. uliginosus Berk. IBF19951120 Pilzverein Jenbach/M. Moser Austria, Tyrol 1995
C. phoeniceus (Bull.) R. Maire (C. purpureus (Bull. ex Pers.) Bidaud,
Moënne-Locc. & Reumaux) IBF19750022 M. Moser Germany, Baden-Württemberg 1975
C. semisanguineus (Fr.) Gillet IBF19740665 M. Moser Sweden, Småland, Femsjö 1974
C. cinnabarinus Fr. IBF19801005 R. Pöder Sweden, Småland, Femsjö 1980
C. olivaceofuscus Kühner (D. carpineti nom. inval.) IBF19750023 M. Moser Swiss, Basel 1975
C. cinnamomeoluteus P.D. Orton IBF19710420 M. Moser Swiss, Luzern 1971
C. malicorius Fr. IBF2018009 D. Borghi Italy, South Tyrol 2018
4
Vol:.(1234567890)
Scientific Reports |         (2022) 12:1108  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-022-04975-9